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1o183
6A

VOLATTI-,E ORGANTCS INTTTAI, CALTBRATION DATA

Lab Name: RECRA ENVIRON Contract: co024L2

Lab Code: RECNY Case No.: RÀ093 SAS No.: SDG No.

InstrumenL ID: I50H

Heated Purge: (Y/N) : Y

Calibration Date (s) : 04/26/93

GC Column: DB- 624 ID: 0.530(mm)

Calibration Tímes: 0922

: Bl-393

04/26/93

1,258

LAB FÏI,E ID:
RRF50= H1-79 B

RRF1O HL194
RRF100: HL796

RRF].0 RRF2O RRF5O

RRF20 = HL795
RRF2 O O HL19'7

RRF
z

RSDCOMPOUND

Chl-oromethane
Bromomethane
Vinyl Chloride
Chl-oroethane
Met.hylene Chl-oríde
Acetone
Carbon Disulfide
A, A-Dichloroethene
1, 1-Dichl-oroeLhane
a ,2 - Dichl-oroethene
Chloroform

( totat )

L ,2 -Ðíclnloroethane
2 - Butanone
t, I, L- Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloríde
Bromoor cnr orome cnane-
L ,2-Díchloropropane_
cis - a, 3 -dichloropropene_
Trichl-oroethene
Dibromochloromethane
t, t, 2- Trichloroethane
Benzene
trans-1,3-d c loropropene_
Bromoform
4 -Methyl - 2 - Pentanone_
2 -Hexanone
Tetrachloroethene
1, L, 2, 2 -TeLrachloroethane
Toluene
Chl-orobenzene
Ethylbenzene_
styrene 

-

Total Xylenes_

t_

t_

1
0
1_

0
3
1
z
1
3
z
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

*

*
*
I

*
*
I*
*
*

I*
*
*
*
*
*
*

I*
*

.620

.646

.3Bs

.954

.724

.395

.356

.536

. BBO

.41_6

.672

.s90

.598

.96'l

.834

. B1-3

.490

.724

.597

.73]-

.525

.998

.493

.578

.406

.329

.647

.951-

.1,92

.221

.443

.97 B

.s98

1_.559
r.432
r.321,
0.9r-B
t .459
0.269
3.344
L.323
2"474
1,.366
3.240
2 .434
0. s09
0.857
0 .822
0 .842
0.439
0 " 661
0. s63
0.734
0 .47L
1,.023
0.492
0.630
0.391
0.301
0 .607
O. BB6
L .1"47
t.rt2
0 . 431-
0 .917
0.618

1,.352
1-.402
t.075
0.785
L.2L9
0.228
3.263
1.1_51
2.L28
1,.238
2 .849
2.263
0 .44]-
0.758
0.693
0.759
0.364
0.613
0.50r_
0.730
0 .4L7
0.896
0 .448
0 .664
0.378
0.290
0.s38
0.833
1.046
0.96s
0.391
0.894
0 .529

RRFlOO

1,.377
1- .4L0
r_.100
0.782
L .1-9 6
0.205
3 .482
1,.283
2.1,17
1-.242
2.9L0
2.1,77
0.368
0 .699
0 .68'7
0.7L4
0.347
0. s83
o .462
0.7L7
0.390
0.869
0.434
o .646
0.348
0.242
0.5L7
0.765
1- .026
0.933
0.390
0. BBl_
o .527

RRF2OO

1,.329
1,.247
0.970
o .629
r_. 054
0.193
3.228
1,.233
2.L45
1, .21,0
2.790
2 .022
0.347
0 . 671,
0.686
0.690
0.347
0.57r-
0 .471,
0.725
0.379
0 .822
0 .445
0.665
0.330
o.238
0.486
0.704
0.958
0.9]-2
0.368
0. Bs9
0. s08

I.447
1- .42'l
1.L70
0.814
1.330
0.258
3 .335
1_.305
2.361-
1.294
3.092
2.297
0.453
0.790
0.744
0.764
0.397
0.630
0.5r-9
0.727
0.436
0.922
0 .462
o .637
0.371
0.280
0.559
O. 82B
1, .07 4
1- .029
0.405
0 .9 r-B
0.556

10.0*
15.0*
15
1,9

9.2

3.
11.
1_3 .

'7.
11_.

o

22.
15.
1-0.

B.
L6.
10.
11-

LL.9*
l_1. B*

31

BI
8l
,l
0l
0*
7*
ol
9*
6*
Bl
4*
3*
4*
2l
0*
4*
9*
0*
3*
1*
6*
4l
ol

0.
].4.

o

6.
5.
B.

L4.

*1
*1
*0
*0
*0

B . B*
L2.9*

7 .7*
6.1-*
8. B*

Toluene-dg I r.r+sl r.ozgl o.9sl-l 0.9391 0.9221
Bromof1uorffiio.gs¿l0.936|O.BoB|o.B04|o.zs+|
L,2-Dichl-oroetrrane-d4_l z.+ool 2.2r91 t.t0ol L.B77l r.azs 

I

nimum nnF- and-mãx:Lmum e.nSp vaftie's.
All other compounds musL meet a minimum RRF of 0.010.

FORM VI VOA

1.007
0. Bs9
2 .024

9.8
9.2

1-3 .4
*

*

3 /eo



DATâ FR0t'l FILE: H1794

øt

SCANS 260 T0 t6?5 ACOUIRE0: ø4/26z93 9t22tÛØ
CALI: H1794 *3

180.82 ( 54728.)

TIB1 ÊROI'IOCHLOROI|IETHÊIIE *T}ITERHAL STAHOARB*

SAMPLE:
C0N05. ¡

UsTDø
IsOH

4øø
5:4?

6ø8
8¡ 46

88ø
11:34

Løøø
14227

L2øø
17t29

14gg
2ØzL4

168Ê

15 04-1,2-BIC[il-0R0ETHANE

C5ø5 D8-TOLUENE

C51ø BROHOFLUOÊOEEI{ZENE

*5URROËATE*

1,4-DTFLUOROBENUEHE

*SURROGATEfr

*INTERHAL STANDâRD*CIIB

CI2g I]s-CHLOROBENZENE

*sURROÊATE*

*INTERHÊL sTÊNDÊRO*

F
æ
Þ

ffiÉ'



llATâ FR0H FILE: H1795

c0H05. I5øH
u5T0020sAf'lFl-E

5CAN5 26ø Tt] 16?5 ÊC0UIREIì: ø4/28i93 9:57:Ð0
CÊLI: H1795 *3

røø.Bz ( 572â0.)

ÊIO1 BROHÜCHLORO}IETHÊNE *INTERNAL STflHBARI}*

480
5:47

1800
14..27

888
8:48

8ÊB
1l:34

12BA
L?zZE

t4gø
28: 14

168Ê

B4-1, z-I}ICHLORüETHAHE

cI10

C5ø5 D8-TOLUENE

*EURROGATE*

1,4-I}IFLUOROBENEEHE *IHTERHAL 5TANCIÊRB*

*SURROGATE*

I2B Os-CHLI]ROBENUEHE

CSlø BROIIOFLLIOROBEHEEHE TSURRf}GATES

*IHTERHÊL sTÊI{I}ÊRD*

.AvF
æ
UI

î1tÉ'



tlATÊ FRÛH FILE: H1798

SAI'IPLE¡
t0ND5.:

SCANS 26ø T0 1575 AC0UIREÍI¡ Ð4/26/93 12:58r80
CÊLI: H1798 *3

u5T095ø
5üHI

490
475

lBE.El ( 123776.)

CIø1 BPSHüCHLOROI,IETHÊI.IE *IHTERI.IAL 5TÊNDf,RE*

6gB
8:48

ggÊ

11¡ 34

1Bg0
14t27

12ß0
17¿2Ø

l48B
28:14

15BB

f}4-1, 2-I] ICHLOROETHAHE

CIIB 1,4-I}IFLUOROEEHEEHE

C5ø5 DS-TOLUEHE

*5URROËÊTE*

*IHTERNÊL STAHBARO*

*SURROGÊTE*

I]5-CHLOROBEN¿EHE

C51Ê BRüÌ4üFLUÙRüBEHãEHE

*INTERHAL 5TÊNDARD*

*5URRÛËATET

P
CD
C)

f'lbF'



ÍIATA FROH FILE: Hl7g6 5CAH5 26ø T0 16?5 AÊ0UIRED: ø4¡28/93 10:33:Ø0
CåLI: H1795 *3

188.ÈZ ( 25676S.)

BROI'IOCHLORÍ}HETHÊI.IE *INTERNAL STANDÊRT*

00IUSTI}
ISOH

5AI'IPLE
Ê0H05.

4øø
5:47

606
8¡ 48

Ês0
11¡ 34

1Ê80
14t27

t2øø
L7t2Ø

T4çJg
2O¿t4

1688

Ër19

D4-1, 2-I}ICHLOROETHAHE

1,4-OIFLUOROBENEENE

*SURROGÊTE*

*INTERHâL STANOÊRÍ}*

C5Ë5 O8-TOLUEHE *5URR0ËÊTE*

*INTERIIAL STAHI}ARB*

CE18 BROT,ITFLUOROBEH¿EHE *5URRüGATET

q-

F
æ\iffiÉ'



BATA FR0l'l FILE: H1797

5AI''IPLE: U5T02gø
Ë0N85.: ISBH

SCAHS 264 T0 1675 ÊC0UIRE0: ø4/26/93 ll:12:Ê0
ÊALIr H1797 *3

tøø.gz ( 555ø98,)

*5URRI}ËATE*

4ÊB
5:47

608
8:48

eEg
11:34

1ø86
14:27

I?BB
17:20

14øg
28214

160ø

*IHTERHÊL sTÊNI}ÊRD*

O4-1, 2-I}ITHLOROETHANE *SURROGATE*

CIIB 1,4-I]IFLUORæEHUENE *INTERNÊL sTÊNBARO*

C5Ê5 B8-TOLUEHE

*INTERNÊL 5TfiHDÊRI]*

T51B BRO}IOFLUTRüBEH¿ENE *5URRTËÊTEfr

\J

P
OD
æ

rffiÉ'



o189
Quantitation Report FíIe z H1-'794

Data: Hl794.TI
04/26/93 9z22zOO
Sample: VSTD010
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitt,ed by:

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: iI,TI-¡

Weight:
Acct. No.:

0.000

ÀI{OU}¡1I=AIIEA * REF AM}ÛT/ (NgF' AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. from LibrarY Entry

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
11
t2
13
t4
15
L6
t7
1B
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
cr01
cr10
erz0
cs15
cs05
cs10
c010
c015
c020
c025
c03 0
c035
c040
c045
c05 0
c057
c060
c06s
c110
cr_15
c120
c]-25
cr_3 0
c0s 6
c036
c03 I
c275
c300
c140
c145
c150
c155
c15 0
c165
cr_70
c180
c161
c163
e286
c2L0
c2L5
c220
c225
c230
c235
c240
c245

BROMOCHI,OROMETHANE
L, 4 - DIFI-,UOROBENZENE
D5 - CHI,OROBENZENE
D4 - 1, 2 - DTCHL,OROETHANE
D8 -TOI-,UENE
BROMOFI,UOROBENZENE
CHi,OROMETTIANE
BROMOI"IETI{ÄNE
VINYIJ CHLORIDE
CHIJOROETIIANE
METHYLENE CHI,ORIÐE
ÀCETONE
CARBON DISUÏ-,FTDE
1' 1-DICHL,OROETHENE
1 , 1-DICHIJOROETHÄNE
TRANS - t, 2- DTCHLOROETHENE
CHT,OROFORM
1,2 -DTCHI-,OROETHANE
2 -BUTA}TONE
!, L, 1 - TRICHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETRACHI,ORTDE
VTNYI, ACETATE
BROMOD r CHT,OROMETIIANE
CIS - 1' 2 - DICHIJOROETHENE
ACROLEIN
ACRYT,ONTTRÏÏJE
TR T CH],ORO F I,UOROME THANE
ACETONITRTI,E
1,2 -DICHLOROPROPANE
crs- 1, 3 -DTCHLoRoPROPENE
TRTCHTJOROETHENE
D I BROMOCHIJOROMETHANE
a, L, 2 - TRICHI-'OROETIANE
BENZENE
TRANS - 1, 3 - DTCHLOROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2-CHI,OROETHYL VINYI-, ETHER
1,2 -DTBROMOETHANE
1, 2 - DIBROMO - 3 - CHLOROPROPAI\TE
4 - METHYL - 2 - PENTAìÏONE
2 - HEXANONE
TETRACHT-,OROETHENE
L, t, 2, 2 - TETRACHLOROETHANE
TOi,UENE
CHLOROBENZENE
ETHYTJBENZENE
STYRENE

* INTERNAÍJ STAI$DAI?D*
*INTERNAL STAIIDAI?n*

*INTERNAI, STA}TDARD*. *SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*



1|o190
No
48
49
50

10
11
t2
13
t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name
c246
c247
c260

m/z
t28
1,14
1"t7

65
98
95
50
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
83
62
43
97

t1-7
43
83
96
56
53

101
41,
63
75

130
t29

97
78
75

173
63

109
]-57
43
43

:J.64
83
91

t12
106
104
106
106
1,46

Scan
755
907

]-258
843

L094
1_386

220
276
234
290
482
4L6
433
400
615
531
770
8s4
728
795
819
632

1006
718
389
530
324
460
97r

]-062
941-

t1,94
1,1,49

850
112 I
13 51
1045
1,207
1634
1083
tt79
1165
l-400
1101
t26a
]-273
r_331
]-286
]-329
1503

M, P-XYIJENE
O-XYLENE
1, 3 -Df CHIJOROBENZENE

Ref
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Time
10:55
13 :06
18:11
1-2 zlL
15 249
20202

3 :11
3:59
3 223
4ztl
6:58
6:01
6:15
524'7
I :53
'î 240

11:08
L2220
10:31
]-Lz29
11:50
9:08

1-4-.32
to -.23

5 237
'7240
4:41-
6:39

1-4 z 02
15 z2I
13:36
L7 z]-5
16:36
L2:17
16:18
19:31
15:06
7-7 227
23:37
15:39
L7:02
16:50
20 z:--4
15:55
18:13
LB 224
]-9:14
18:35
L9:12
21, z 43

RRT
1.000
1.000
1. 000
t.tt7
0.870
1-.1,02
0.29]-
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
0.574
0.530
0. 815
0.703
1.020
1.131
0.964
0.877
0.903
o .697
1.109
0.951
0.515
o.702
o.429
0.609
L.O1t
I.L1L
1.037
1.316
L.267
0.937
t.244
1.490
L.152
1.331
1. 802
0.861
0.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
1.002
1, .0]-2
1.058
t.022
1. 056
1.195

Meth
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
A' BB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABV
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
MII
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABV

Area (Hght)
23730.
795L7.
7499L.
11390.
1-7t73.
14308.
7689.
78]-2.
6572.
4525.
8184.
t877.

1,5928.
7289.

1,3667 .
6109.

a7426.
L2290.
2838.

153 81 .
]-3260.
7204.

L2936.
7337 .
3709.
8228.

18364.
1405.
7787 .

11517.
9490.

tt625.
8346.

15858.
7843.
91-92.
3869.

1L671,.
4622.
6086.
4935.
9700.

]-4260.
L7878.
18312.

6640.
1-4674.
18117.

8975.
1,91,02.

Amount
250.000 NG
250.000 NG
250.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG

400.000 NG
400.000 NG
50.000 NG

200.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
s0.000 NG
50.000" NG

100.000 NG
50.000 NG
s0.000 NG

?Tot
6.10
6.10
6.10
1.22
1.22
1.22
t.22
1.22
1-.22
L.22
L.22
t.22
1.22
L.22
L.22
t.22
1.22
1-.22
t.22
L.22
1.22
t.22
1.22
1.22
9.76
9.76
1-.22
4.88
t.22
L'.22
1.22
1.22
1.22
1.22
L.22
1.22
1,.22
1.22
1.22
t.22
1.22
t.22
t.22
1.22
t.22
t.22
t.22
2.44
t.22
1-.22



þo191
No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10

Ret, (L)
10:55
13 :06
18 :11
1-2 zr.L
]-5:49
20:02

3 :11
3 :59
3 ¿23
4:LL
6:58
6:01
6:15
5247
I :53
'7 240

11:08
t2 220
10:31
l]-z29
l-1:50

9 :08
L4232
10 :23

5 237
'7 z40
4:4L
6:39

L4:02
15 z2L
13:36
17:15
l-6:36
12 zL1
16: 18
19 :31
15:06
1-7 :27
23 237
15:39
l'7 z O2
16:50
20:L4
15 :55
18 :13
L8:24
19:7-4
1B:35
1-9:12
2L243

RatÍo
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
l_. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
r_.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

RRT (I_,)

1.000
1. 000
1.000
1-.L]-7
0.870
t.to2
o.29].
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
o.574
0. s30
0.815
0.703
L.020
1.131
o.964
o.877
0.903
0.697
1. 109
0.951
0.515
o.702
o.429
0.609
1. 071
t.t71,
1.037
1.316
1.267
o.937
1.244
t -490
t.1-52
1.331
L.802
0. 861
o.937
o.926
1.113
0.875
1. 002
t.ot2
1.058
L -022
1.056
1.195

Ratio
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

.Amnt
250.00
250.00
250.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00

400.00
400.00
s0.00

200.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

100.00
50.00
s0.00

Amnt (Ir)
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00

400.00
400.00
s0.00

200.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
s0.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00
50.00
50.00
s0.00

100.00
50.00
50.00

R. Fac R. Fac (Ir)
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
2.400 2.400
1.145 1.145
0.954 0 .954
1.620 r.620
1.646 L.646
1.385 1.385
0.954 0 .954
t.'724 L.724
0.39s 0.39s
3 .3s6 3.356
1.536 1.536
2.880 2.880
1.287 t.287
3.672 3.672
2.590 2.590
0. s98 0. s98
0.967 0.967
0.834 0.834
0.453 0.453
0.813 0.813
L.546 L.546
0.098 0.098
0.2t7 0.2L7
3.869 3.869
0.074 0.074
0 .490 0.490
0.724 0.724
0.597 0.597
0.731 0.731
0.52s 0.52s
0.998 0 .998
0.493 0.493
0.578 0.578
0.243 0.243
0.734 0.734
0.29L 0.29]-
0 .406 0.406
0.329 0.329
0.647 0.647
0.951 0.951
1.192 t.L92
t .22L 1.22t
0.443 0.443
0.978 0.978
0.604 0.604
0. s98 0.598
t.274 L.274

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1: 00
1.00

. 1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00

11
t2
13
L4
15
16
a7
18
L9
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3r-
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50



Quant,itation ReporL File:. H1794

Data: H1794.TI
04/26/93 9 222200
Sample: VSTD010
Conds. : I50H
Formula:
submir,ted by:

oL92

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: ,J,fI¡

Vüeight:
Acct. No.:

0.000

AMOUIVI=AREA * REF .AI,INT/ (NUT AREA * RESP FÀCT)
Resp. fac. from LibrarY EntrY

No
51
52

No
51
52

Scan
1513
1s53

Name
c267
c249

m/z
]-46
]-46

Rer (L)
2]-252
22:27

Time
2]-:52
22227

RRT
1.203
L.234

Area (Hght)
212t2.
19311.

?Tot.
L.22
t.22

Ratio
1.00
1.00

1, 4 -DICHLOROBENZENE
1,2 -DICHIJOROBENZENE

Meth
AVB
ABB

Ref
3
3

Amount
s0.000 NG
50.000 NG

R. Fac R. Fac (L)
I .414 L .41,4
1.288 1.288

No
51
52

Ratío RRT (I-,) Ratio
1.00 t.203 1.00
1_.00 L.234 1.00

Amnt
50.00
50.00

Amnt (t)
50.00
s0.00



rOt93
Quantitation Report File: H1795

Data: H1795.TI
04/26/93 9:57:00
Sample: VSTD020
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: 'JiIï¡

Weight:
AccE. No.:

0.000

AIVTOUNTI=AIIEA * REF AI{MI/ (NgF' AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. f ac . f rom I-,ibrarY EntrY

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
11
t2
13
l4
15
r_6
t7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
cr01
cr10
cr.20
cs15
cs05
csr_0
c010
c015
c020
co25
c03 0
c03 5
c040
c045
c050
c057
c060
c065
c110
c115
cr20
c1-25
c13 0
c05 6
c03 6
c03 8
c27s
c300
c140
c145
c150
c155
c160
c165
c1-70
c180
c161
c163
c286
c210
c2l.5
c220
c225
c230
c235
c240
c245

BROMOCHI-,OROMETHANE
1,4 -ÐTFI,UoRoBENZENE
D5 - CHT,OROBENZENE
D4 - t, 2 - DT.CHLOROETHANE
D8 -TOLUENE
BROMOFT-,UOROBENZENE
CHI,OROMETI{ANE
BROMOMETHANE
VINYL CHLORIDE
CHLOROETHANE
METHYTJENE CHT,ORTDE
ACETONE
CARBON DISUI,FÏDE
1 , 1- DICHI-,OROETHENE
1, 1-DICHI-,OROETHÄNE
TRÃNS - t, 2 - DICHI,OROETHENE
CHI-,OROFORM
1,2 -DICHLOROETIIAIïE
2 -BUTANONE
L , ! ,1- TRICHI-,OROETHANE
CARBON TETR.A,CHT-,ORÏDE
VTNYI, ÀCETATE
BROMOD I CHIJOROMETTIANE
crs - L, 2 -DT.CHLOROETHENE
ÀCROLEIN
ÀCRYLONITRÏI-,8
TR I C H I-,ORO F I,UOROME THANE
ACETONTTRII.E
1,2 -DTCHLOROPROPAITE
CIS - 1, 3 -DICHI-,OROPROPENE
TRTCHI-,OROETHENE
D I BROMO CHT,OROMETHANE
!, L, 2 - TRICHLOROETHANE
BENZENE
TRÃNS - 1, 3 - DICHI-,OROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2-CHLOROETHYL VINYIJ ETHER
1,2 -DTBROMOETI{ÃNE
1, 2 -DIBROMO- 3 - CHLOROPROPANE
4 - METHYI-, - 2 - PENTAI$ONE
2 -HEXANONE
TETRACHI,OROETHENE
L, L, 2, 2 - TETR.A'CHLOROETHANE
TOI-,UENE
CHITOROBENZENE
ETHYI,BENZENE
STYRENE

* INITERNAL STAI'IDARD*
* IÌ\]1rERNAL STAÌ\IDAI?n*

* ITTTERNAI, STAT{DAI¿D*' *SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*



,o194

No
4B
49
50

10
11
t2
13
t4
15
t6
l7
18
19
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3i-
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name
c246
c247
c260

m/z
128
tr4
tt7

65
98
9s
s0
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
83
62
43
97

1,1,7
43
83
96
56
53

101
41,
63
75

130
t29

97
78
75

L'73
63

109
]-57

43
43

164
83
9L

1-L2
r,06
L04
106
106
1,46

Scan
757
908

L259
845

1095
13 87

2L9
275
232
289
48L
4]-4
433
399
615
532
772
8s6
730
797
82t
633

r_007
7]-9
387
s30
324
460
972

1063
942

1_195
115 0

852
L1,29
]-352
1046
1208
1635
r-0 84
1L80
11,66
l_401
1-1-02
]-263
1274
1-332
]-287
1330
r_504

M, P-XYLENE
O-XYI-,ENE
1,3 -D]CHLOROBENZENE

1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

116
870
L02
289
363

fRe
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
¿
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Time
10:56
13 :07
L8:12
L2 zl3
1-5 249
20:03

3 :10
3 :58
3:2L
4 zllr.
6 ¿57
5:59
6:15
5 :46
8:53
7 :4L

11:09
12 222
10:33
11:31
LLz52

9 :09
14:33
lO:23
5:36
7 :4O
4241,
6:39

14:03
L5 222
13 :37
L7 zL6
16 237
12:19
16:1-9
1-9 232
15:07
l7 227
23:38
15 :40
17:03
16:51
20:15
1-5 :55
18:15
]-8:25
19 :15
18:36
19 :13
2L:44

RRT
1.000
1. 000
1.000

Area (Hght)
23954.
77606.
76943.
2]-26L.
33187.
28802.
14936.
13718.
L2659.

8794.
L3979.
2574.

32045.
L2675.
23708.
]-2]-59.
31048.
23318.

4875.
266]-8.
255]-3.
14735.
26A50.
L4028.
73L2.

16840.
34513 .
213]-.

L3642.
2050s.
]-7492.
22798.
L4620.
3L763.
L5259.
1-9544.
667L.

22005.
8337.

1,2048.
9275.

t8679.
27278.
35312.
34239.
]-3274.
3006s.
3676L.
19028.
37098.

Amount
2s0.000
250.000
250.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100. 000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
800.000
800.000
100.000
400.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100. 000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
200.000
100.000
100.000

?Tot
3.36
3.36
3.36
L.34
1.34
1.34
1.34
1.34
L.34
1.34
L.34
1.34
1.34
L.34
t.34
1-.34
1.34
1.34
L.34
1.34
1.34
1.34
1.34
1,.34

LO.74
1,0.74

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.68

.34

1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
L
0
1_

1
1
1
1
1

.306

.382

.635

.547

.572

.527

.8L2

.703

.o20

.131

.964

.878

.904

.697

. L09

.9s0

.511

.700

.428

.608

.070

.t7L

.037

.316

.267

.938

.243

.489

.L52

.330

.801

.861

.937

.926

.113

.875

.003
-01-2
.058
.022
.0s6
. r_95

Meth
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
AVB
ABV
ABV

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

34
37
34
34
34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34

.34



tof's5
No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
11

Ret (I-,)
10:55
13:06
18:11
t2 z.;'. :-.

]-5249
20 :02

3 :11
3 :59
3:23
4z]-]-
6:58
6 :01
6:15
5:47
8:53
7 240

11:08
12:20
10:31
3-L:29
1L:50
9:08

14 232
10 :23
5:37
7 z40
4:41
6:39

1,4 z 02
1-5 z2L
13:36
.:-.'7:.1,5
16:36
12 z1-'7
16 :18
19:31
15:06
17 227
23 237
15:39
l7 :02
16:50
20:14
15:55
18:13
l8:24
1-9 z1-4
18:35
]-9:12
2]-243

Ratio
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
0.99
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

RRT (L)
1.000
1.000
1.000
I.LL7
0.870
1,.1"02
0.29]-
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
o.574
0.s30
0.815
0.703
1.020
1.131
0.964
0.877
0.903
o .697
1.109
0.951
0. s15
0.702
o.429
0.609
L.07L
L.t7t
1.037
1.316
L.267
0.937
L.244
L.490
1.t52
1.331
L.802
0.861
0.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
1.002
t .0L2
1.058
t.022
1.056
1.195

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
0.99
0 .99
0.99
1.00
0.99
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0 .99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00

Amnt
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
800.00
800.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
100.00

Àmnt (L)
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
800.00
800.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
100.00

R.Fac R.Fac (L)
l_.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
2.2L9 2.2L9
1.078 1.078
0.936 0 .936
1.559 1.559
L.432 1,.432
L.32L 1.321,
0.918 0.918
L.459 t.459
0.269 0.269
3.344 3.344
1.323 1-.323
2.474 2.474
L.269 1.269
3.240 3.240
2.434 2.434
0. s09 0. s09
0.857 0.857
o.822 0.822
0.475 0.475
0.842 0.842
! .464 t.464
0.095 0.095
0.220 0.220
3.602 3.602
0.0s6 0.0s6
0.439 0.439
0.661 0.661
0. s63 0. s63
0.734 0 .734
o.47L 0.471
t.023 t.023
o.492 0.492
0.630 0.630
0.215 0.215
0.709 0.709
o.269 0.269
0.391 0.391
0.301 0.301
0.607 0.607
0.886 0.886
t.1-4'7 t.L47
t.Ltz l.ll2
o.431 0.431
o.977 0 .977
0.597 0 .597
0.618 0.618
1.205 t.205

Ratio
1. 00

' 1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00

t2
13
7,4
15
t6
t7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50



to196Quantit.at.ion Report File: H1795

Data: H1795.TI
04/26/93 9 :57:00
Sample: VSTD020
Conds.: 150H
Formula:
Submitted by:

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: ,J'JI¡

AÌ9IOUIiT=AIìEA * REF .AtvfNT/ (ner AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. f ac. f rom IribrarY EntrY

Area (Hght)
39510.
36676.

Amnt ( L)
100.00
100.00

lrleight:
Acct. No.:

Amount
100.000 NG
100.000 NG

R. Fac R. Fac (L)
L.284 1-.284
t.L92 L.1-92

0.000

?Tot
1,.34
L.34

Ratio
1. 00
1.00

No
5r-
52

No
51
52

No
51
52

Scan
15 13
1553

Name
c267
c249

m/z
l.46
t46

Ret (T-,)

21252
22:27

Time Ref
21-252 3
22 227 3

1, 4 - DICHI-,OROBENZENE
1,2 -DICHLOROBENZENE

RRT
1,.202
1-.234

Meth
AVB
ABB

Ratio RRT (IJ) Ratío
1.00 L.203 1.00
1.00 L.234 1.00

Amnt
100.00
100.00



ro19?
Quantitation Report File: H1798

Data: H1798.TI
04/26/gZ L2:58:00
Sample: VSTD050
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

Instrument: I50H
.Analyst: ,JrïL

Weight:
Acct. No.:

0.000

AIVIOUNT'=AIIEA * REF AM}flT/ (NEF' AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. from L,ibrary Entry

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
1t-
L2
13
L4
15
16
t?
18
19
20
27-
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3L
32
33
34
35
36
37
3B
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
cr01
cr10
cr20
cs15
cs05
cs10
c010
c015
c020
co25
c03 0
c03s
c040
c045
c050
c057
c060
c065
cl10
c115
c120
c]-z5
c130
c0s6
c036
c03 I
c275
c300
c140
c145
c150
c1s5
c160
c165
c170
c180
c161
c163
c286
c2r-0
c2]-5
e220
c225
c230
c235
c240
c245

BROMOCHLOROMETHANE
1, 4 -DIFIJUOROBENZENE
D5 - CHI,OROBENZENE
D4 - 1, 2 - ÐTCHLOROETHANE
DB -TOLUENE
BROMOFT,UOROBENZENE
CHT,OROMETIIANE
BROMOMETI{ANE
VINYL CHIJORïDE
CHI.OROETI{ANE
METHYI,ENE CHI,ORÏDE
ACETONE
CARBON DTSUIJFIDE
1, 1 -DTCHLOROETHENE
1, 1 - DICHI-,OROETIIANE
TRANS - L, 2 - DICHLOROETHENE
CHI-,OROFORM
1, 2 -D]CHLOROETHANE
2 -BIIIA}üONE
!, L, 1 - TRTCHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
VTNYI-, ACETATE
BROMOD T CHI-,OROMETI{ANE
CIS - 1, 2 - DTCHLOROETHENE
ACROLEIN
ACRYI,ONÏTRÏIJE
TR I CHLORO FI-,UOROMETHANE
ACETONITRTLE
1, 2 - DTCHT,OROPROPAIiIE
CIS - 1, 3 -DICHLOROPROPENE
TRTCHI,OROETHENE
Ð I BROMO CHI., OROME THANE
!, a, 2 - TRICHI¡OROETHANE
BENZENE
TRÄNS- 1, 3 -DTCHLOROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2-CHI,OROETHYL VINYL ETHER
1,2 -DIBROMOETHANE
1, 2 - DIBROMO - 3 - CHIJOROPROPANE
4 - METHYIJ - 2 - PENTAI{IONE
2 -HEXANONE
TETR.A,CHI,OROETHENE
A, L, 2, 2 -TETRACHLOROETHÀNE
TOI-,UENE
CHLOROBENZENE
ETHYIJBENZENE
STYRENE

*T}flTERNATJ STANDARD*
* INIIERNAI, STA}TDAIìD*

* IÀ¡TERNAIT STAIIDÀIID*. *SIIRROGATE*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*



o198
No
48
49
50

t2
13
t4
15
L6
t7
18
19
20
21-
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
3',7

38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
4B
49
50

Name
c246
c247
c260

m/z
]-28
LL4
Lt7

65
98
95
50
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
B3
62
43
97

LL7
43
83
96
56
53

10r-
41
63
75

130
]-29

97
7B
75

]-73
63

109
t57

43
43

1-64
83
91

1-]-2
106
104
106
106
1-46

Scan
756
907

]-259
844

tog4
13 87

21,8
273
232
287
479
4]-4
43]-
397
61-4
530
77L
85s
730
796
820
632

1007
7t9
386
s30
32L
458
97]-

]-062
94]-

1195
1,]-49

8s1
IL2B
L352
L046
1208
163 5
1084
1180
tL66
1-40:l.
LLO2
1262
1-274
r_331
1,287
1330
r-5 04

Ref
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M, P-XYTJENE
O-XYLENE
1,3 -DTCHLOROBENZENE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

No
1
¿
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
1_l_

Time
10:55
13 :06
r.8:12
12 zL2
LS 249
20:03

3 :09
3:5'7
3:2L
4z09
6:55
5:59
6:1-4
5244
I 252
'7 240

11:08
L2 z2L
10:33
11:30
11:51
9:08

14:33
LO 223
5:35
'7 z4O
4:38
6 237

14zQ2
]-5:21-
13:36
17 z]-6
16:36
A2:LB
16:18
19 ¿32
15:07
l'7 227
23:.38
15:40
L'l:03
16:51
20:15
15:55
18:14
7-8:25
t9 zL4
1-8:36
19 :13
2l: 44

RRT
1. 000
1.000
1.000
1.116
0.869
1.102
0.288
0.361
0.307
0.380
0 .634
0.548
0.570
0.525
0.812
0.701
t.o20
1.131
o.966
0.878
0.904
0 .697
1. 110
0.951
0.511
0.701
0.425
0.606
1. 071
1.171
1.037
1.318
1.267
0.938
L.244
L.49L
L. 153
1.332
1. 803
0.861
o.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
1-.002
t.o1,2
1. 057
1.022
1.056
1.195

Met,h
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
A\rB
ABB
ABV

Area(Hght) Amount
2663L. 250 .000 NG
92137. 250.000 NG
89793. 250.000 NG
47896. 250.000 NG
85374. 250.000 NG
72540. 250.000 NG
3s998. 250.000 NG
37330. 2s0.000 NG
28628. 250.000 NG
20904. 250.000 NG
32472. 250.000 NG
6063. 2s0.000 NG

8690s . 2s0.000 NG
30663 . 2s0.000 NG
56659. 250.000 NG
30023 . 250.000 NG
75863. 250.000 NG
60254. 250.000 NG
tt7s4. 2s0.000 NG
69818. 250.000 NG
6389s . 2s0.000 NG
36428. 250.000 NG
69927. 250.000 NG
3s907 . 2s0.000 NG
21-836. 2000.000 NG
44675. 2000.000 NG
90006 . 250.000 NG
4602. 1000.000 NG

33556 . 250.000 NG
56s07 . 250.000 NG
46157. 250.000 NG
6724s. 2s0.000 NG
38387 . 2s0.000 NG
8256t. 250.000 NG
4L249. 250.000 NG
6L203. 250.000 NG
17586. 250.000 NG
58895 . 2sO.000 NG
26524. 250.000 NG
33980 . 250.000 NG
260ss. 2s0.000 NG
48303 . 250.000 NG
7480L. 250.000 NG
93949. 250.000 NG
86630. 250.000 NG
3s137 . 2s0.000" NG
8029!. 250.000 NG
97334. 500.000 NG
47510. 250.000 NG
97977 . 250.000 NG

?Tot

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

]-1-.43
11.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.71,
,43
.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.43

.86

.43

.43



oL99

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Rer (L)
10:55
13 :06
18:11
12 zlt
]-5249
20:02

3 :11
3 :59
3:23
4zr.L
6:58
6:01
6zl5
5247
I :53
7 240

11:08
L2:20
10:31
Itz29
11:50

9 :08
l,;-'4:32
L0 223

5 z3'l
'7 :40
424L
6 239

]-4z 02
l.;-5:21
13 :36
17: 15
16:36
12 zl7
16:18
l-9:31
l-5:06
t7 227
23 237
15:39
17 202
16:50
20 zt4
15:55
18 :13
]-8224
7-9 z]-4
18:35
L9 zL2
2l:43

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1_.00
1.00
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.99
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
0.99
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1_.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
i_.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00

RRT (L)
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.1,L7
0.870
1.102
o.291-
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
0.574
0.530
0.815
0.703
1.020
1.131
0.964
o.877
0.903
0 .697
1.109
0.951
0.515
0.702
o .429
0.609
1.071
1,.t7L
1.037
1.316
t.267
o.937
1-.244
a.490
L.]-52
1.331
1.802
0.861
0.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
1.002
L.OL2
1.058
t.o22
1. 056
1.195

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
0 .99
0 .99
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.99
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
0 .99
0.99
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Amnt,
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250. OO

250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00

2000.00
2000.00
2s0.00

1000.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
500.00
250.00
250.00

Amnt (I-,)
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00

2000.00
2000.00
2s0.00

1000.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
s00.00
2s0.00
250.00

R. Fac R. Fac (T,)

.000

.000

.000

.799

.951

.808

.352

.402

.075

.785

.2t9
28
63
51
28
27
49
63

.44J.

.758

.693

.r02

.2L0

.380

.043

.364

.613

.501

.730

.4t'l

.896

.448

.664

.191

.639

.288

.378

.290

.s38

.833

.046

.965

.391

.894

.542

.529

.091

.2

.2

.1

.1

.1

.8

.2

395
759
348

1
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
0
1
0
3
1
2
1
2
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1

1.000
1.000

Ratio
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1,00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00

10
11
1,2
13
t4
15
L6
l7
18
t9
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1. 000
t.799
0.951
0.808
1-.352
1.402
1. 075
0.785
t.2L9
o -228
3.263
1.151
2.128
1.L27
2.849
2.263
0.441
0.758
0.693
0.39s
o -759
1.348
0.102
0.210
3.380
0.043
0.364
0.613
0.501
0.730
0.417

0.288

0.896
0.448
0 .664
0.191
0.639

0.378
o.290
0.538
0.833
t.046
0.96s
0.391

0.542
0.s29
1.091

0.894



o200
Quantitat.ion Report File: H1798

Dat,az HL798.TI
04/26/93 !2258:00
Sample: VSTD050
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

0.000

ÀTVIOUNT=AIIEA * REF .AIVI}¡IT/ (NPT' AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. f ac. f rom Library Ent.ry

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: iIJL

Weight:
Acct. No.:

Amount
250.000 NG
250.000 NG

R. Fac R. Fac (Ir)
1.158 1.158
t.074 1.o74

No
51
52

No
51
52

Name
c267
c249

m/z
3,46
]-46

Scan
1513
1553

1, 4 -DTCHLOROBENZENE
1-, 2 -DICHLOROBENZENE

Time Re
2t252 3
22 227 3

RRT Meth
t.202 A \/B
1.234 A BB

Area (Hght)
103985.

96464.

Amnt (L)
250.00
250.00

f ?Tot
L.43
1.43

Ratio
1.00
1.00

No
51
52

Ret (L)
2:-.252
22:27

Ratio RRT(L) Ratio
1.00 r.203 1.00
1.00 t.234 1.00

Amnt
250.00
250.00

;



o20t
Quantitation Report FíIe:. HI796

Dataz Hl796.Tï
04/26/93 10:33 :00
Sample: VSTD100
Conds.: 150H
Formula:
Submitted by:

Instrument,: I50H
Analyst: ,TiIL

Weight:
ÀccE. No.:

0.000

AIVIOUilIIT=AREA * REF ÀICINT/ (NEF' ÀREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. from Líbrary Entry

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10

Name
cr01
cr10
cf20
cs15
cs05
cs10
c010
c015
c020
c025
c030
c035
c040
c045
c050
c057
c060
c06s
cr_10
c115
c120
c].25
c130
c056
c036
c03 I
c275
c300
c140
c]-45
c150
c155
c160
c165
c1,70
c180
c161
c163
c286
c2LO
c2t5
c220
c225
c230
c23s
c240
c245

BROMOCHI.,OROMETTIANE
1, 4 -DIFLUOROBENZENE
D5 -CHLOROBENZENE
D4 - 1,2 -DTCHT,OROETHANE
D8 -TOI,UENE
BROMOFI-,UOROBENZENE
CHI,OROMETHANE
BROMOMETHANE
VINYIJ CHI-,ORIDE
CHIJOROETHÄNE
METHYLENE CHI,ORIDE
ACETONE
CARBON DÏSUI,FIDE
1, 1-DICHLOROETHENE
1, 1-DICHIJOROETHANE
TRÃNS - A, 2 - DICHIJOROETHENE
CHT,OROFORM
1,2 -DTCHLOROETHANE
2 -BI]:IANONE
1, 1, 1 - TRICHI-,OROETHÄNE
CARBON TETRÀCHI,ORIDE
VINYIJ ACETATE
BROMOD I CHI-, OROI\4E THANE
crs - 1, 2 - ÐICHI_,oRoETHENE
ACROI-,EIN
ACRYI-,ONITRIÏJE
TR I CHI-,ORO FLUOROMETHANE
ACETONITRII,E
1, 2 - DICHI-,OROPROPAIIE
CIS - 1, 3 -DICHLOROPROPENE
TRICHI,OROETHENE
D I BROMO CHI-, OROMETHANE
!, !, 2 - TRICHIJOROETI{ANE
BENZENE
TRANS - 1, 3 - DICHI-,OROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2 - CHI-,OROETHYIJ VINYL ETHER
1_,2 -DTBROMOETHANE
1, 2 -DTBROMO- 3 - CHLOROPROPAITE
4 - METHYT' - 2 - PENTAI{TONE
2 -HE)GI{ONE
TETRACHLOROETHENE
L, L, 2, 2 -TETRÀCHITOROETHANE
TOLUENE
CHI,OROBENZENE
ETHYI,BENZENE
STYRENE

* TI\I'TERNAI, STA]SDAI?N*
* I}TTERNAI-, STAI{IDARD*
. *INTERNAT, STANÐARD*

*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*

11
t2
13
L4
15
16
t7
18
t9
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47



û?o2
No
48
49
50

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

r_0
1l_
L2
13
1,4
15
t6
1,7
18
19
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
4B
49
50

Name
c246
c247
c260

m/z
]-28
Lt4
tt7

65
98
95
50
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
83
62
43
97

1L7
43
83
96
56
53

10r_
4t
63
75

130
L29

97
78
'75

l.73
63

109
l.57
43
43

t64
83
9L

L1-2
106
104
106
l_06
L46

Scan
758
910

1259
846

1095
1387
22t
275
235
288
484
418
434
400
618
534
774
857
733
798
823
636

1008
721-
390
534
323
463
973

L064
944

1r-9 5
1r_5 0

8s3
ttz9
1,352
1047
1208
]-636
1086
1181
t1-67
1401
1103
1,263
L274
]J-332
L287
1330
]l-504

Ref
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1_

1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

?Tot
.73
.73
.73
.46
.46
.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.58

.68

.46

.84

.46

.+ø

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.92

.46

.46

M, P-XYIJENE
O-XYLENE
1, 3 -DTCHLOROBENZENE

Time
10:57
13 :09
l8zL2
12zLA
15 249
20:03
3:L2
3 :58
3:24
4:10
7:00
6202
6:L6
5247
8:56
7 243

11: 11
t2:23
10:36
Lt 232
lLz54

9 :11
14:34
]-0:25
5:38
7 243
4240
6:41

]-4204
]-5:23
13:38
L7:L6
L6:37
L2 220
16:19
19 232
15 :08
1-'7 227
23:38
t5 -.42
17 :04
]-6252
20:L5
15:56
18:15
L8:.25
19:15
18:36
19 :13
2L244

RRT
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.116
0.870
t.]-02
o.292
0.363
0.310
0.380
0.639
0.551
0.573
o.528
0.815
0.704
1.021,
1.131
0.967
0.877
0.904
0.699
r_.108
0.951
0.515
0.704
o .426
0.611
1.069
1. 169
1.037
1.313
1.264
0.937
t.241-
1.486
1.151
1,.327
L.798
0.863
0.938
o.927
1.113
0.876
1.003
t.01,2
1.058
1.022
1.056
1.1_95

Meth
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
A' BB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
AVB
ABB
ABV

Area(Hght) Amount
25245. 250.000
96805 . 250.000
92499. 250.000
94770. s00.000

1,73745. 500.000
148668. s00.000
69s]-7. 500.000
7]-21,5. 500.000
55534. 500.000
39465. s00.000
60383. s00.000
10336. 500.000

175794. 500.000
6479L. 500.000

109897. 500. 000
s8988. 500.000

t469r9. 500.000
L0991,7 . s00.000
185s8. s00.000

135255. 500.000
1,32928. 500.000
7676t. 500.000

r_38290. s00.000
66475. 500.000
40346. 4000.000
78111. 4000.000

189851. 500.000
7047. 2000.000

67228. s00.000
Lr2899. 500.000
89s01. 500.000

t38762. 500.000
75534. 500.000

L68327. 500.000
84010. 500.000

L25t45. 500.000
36039. s00.000

aL8877. 500.000
49735. 500.000
64407. 500.000
44856. 500.000
95706. 500.000

L4t460. 500.000
189820. s00.000
L72656. 500.000
72091,. 500.000

l.63022. 500.000
199037. 1000.000

97497 . s00.000
l_88951. s00.000

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

.46

0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

11
11

1
5
1
1
l_

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
l_

1
1
2
l_

l-



,ro203

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
"l
I
9

10
11
L2
13
L4
r_5
16
t7
18
L9
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4r-
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Ret (L)
10:55
13:06
1B:11
L2 zL]-
15249
20 202

3 :11
3 :59
3 223
4:11
6:58
6:01
6:15
524'l
8:53
7240

11:08
t2:20
10:31
ttz29
11:50

9 :08
1,4:32
10:23

5 237
'7 z4O
4z4L
6:39

L4202
7,5 z2]-
13:36
7,7 z:-.5
L6:36
1,2 zl¡-'7
16:18
19:31
1-5:06
17:27
23 z3'7
15:39
L7:02
16:50
20:1-4
l-5:55
18:13
18 224
1-9:1-4
18:35
]-9:12
21-:43

Ratío
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.0r-
1.01
1.00
1.01
1.00
1. 00
1.01
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 01
1.00
1. 01
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

RRT (I,)
1.000
1.000
1.000
t.tL1
0.870
L.LOz
o.29L
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
0.574
0. s30
0.815
0.703
1-.020
1.131
0.964
o.877
0.903
0.697
1.109
0 .951
0.515
o.702
o.429
0.609
1.071
L.L7T
L.O37
1.316
L.267
0.937
L.244
1.490
t.]-52
1.331
1.802
0.861
0.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
1. 002
t.01,2
1.058
1,.O22
1.056
1.195

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
0.99
1.00
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
0.99
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Amnt
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00

4000.00
4000.00
s00.00

2000.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1000.00
500.00
s00.00

Amnt (L)
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00

4000.00
4000.00
s00.00

2000.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
500.00
s00.00
s00.00
500.00
s00.00

1000.00
500.00
500.00

R. Fac R. Fac (L)
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1- .877 r .877
0.939 0.939
0.804 0.804
1.377 L.377
1.410 1.410
1.100 1.100
0.782 0.782
1.196 1.196
0.205 0 .205
3.482 3.482
1.283 L.283
2.L77 2.177
1.168 1.168
2.9r0 2.9L0
2.1-77 2.r77
0.368 0.368
0.699 0.699
0.687 0.687
0.396 0 .396
0.7t4 0.7L4
t.3t7 t.3L7
0.100 0.100
0.193 0.193
3.760 3.760
0.03s 0.035
0.347 0.347
0.583 0. s83
0.462 0.462
0.717 0.7t7
0.390 0.390
0.869 0.869
0.434 0.434
0.646 0.646
0.186 0.186
0.614 0.6]-4
0.257 0.257
0.348 0.348
0.242 0.242
0 .5]-7 0.517
0.765 0.765
t.026 L.026
0.933 0.933
0.390 0.390
0.881 0.881
0.538 0.538
o.527 0.527
l.o2r L.ozL

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00



,oz04
Quantitation Report Fí1e z HL796

Data: H1796.TI
04/26/gZ 10:33:00
Sample: VSTD1O0
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

0.000

AIVIOUMI=ÀREA * REF A}ÍNT/ (NgF' ÀREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. f ac . f rom Iribrary Entry

ïnstrument.: I50H
Analyst: .f,JL

VüeÍght:
Acct. No.:

Amount
s00.000 NG
s00.000 NG

No Name
51 C267
52 C249

No m/z
51 1,46
52 1,46

No Ret (L)
51 2]-252
52 22:27

1, 4 -DICHT OROBENZENE
1,2 -DICHTJOROBENZENE

Scan
15 13
1553

Time
2l:52
22227

Ref RRT Meth
3 1.202 A VB
3 t.234 A BB

Area (Hght)
20542]-.
186948.

Amnt (L)
s00.00
500.00

?Tot
1.46
L.46

Ratio RRT (L) Rat,io
1.00 1.203 1.00
1.00 7.234 1.00

Amnt
500.00
s00.00

R. Fac R. Fac (L) Ratio
1.110 1.110 1.00
1.011 1.011 1.00



ozoS

Data: Ht797 .TI
04/26/93 11:12:00
Sample: VSTD200
Conds.: 150H
Formula:
Submitted by:

QuantÍtation Report File: H1-.79.7

Instrument: I50H
Analyst: rI,JI¡

.AIVIOUITTT=AREA * REF A}iTNT/ (NNT AREA * RESP FAET)
Resp. fac. from Lribrary Entry

Weight:
Acct. No.:

0.000

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
11
t2
13
L4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
3B
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
cr01
cI10
c120
cs15
cs05
cs10
c010
c01_5
c020
c025
c030
c035
c040
c045
c0s0
c057
c060
c065
c]-10
c1r_5
c120
c]-,25
c130
c056
c036
c03 I
c275
c300
c140
c145
c150
c155
c160
c165
cr_70
c180
cl61
c163
c286
c2t0
c21,5
c220
c225
c230
c235
c240
e245

BROMOCHT,OROMETHANE
1, 4 -DIFIJUOROBENZENE
D5 -CHI,OROBENZENE
D4 - t, 2 - DICHITOROETI{ANE
D8 -TOI-,UENE
BROMOFI,UOROBENZENE
CHI-,OROMETT{ANE
BROMOMETHANE
VTNYL CHLORTDE
CHTJOROETHANE
METHYI-,ENE CHI-,ORIDE
ACETONE
CARBON DTSULFTÐE
1, 1-DICHI_,OROETHENE
1, 1-DTCHLOROETHÄNE
TRANS - a, 2 - DTCHLOROETHENE
CHI-,OROFORM
1,2 -DTCHLOROETHANE
2 -BI'IIAI{ONE
A , L ,1 - TRICHITOROETHÀNE
CARBON TETRÀCHIJORIDE
VTNYL ACETATE
BROMOD T CHI,OROME THANE
crs - 1, 2 -DICHIJOROETHENE
.A,CROI-,EIN
ACRYT-.,ONTTRILE
TR T CHI,ORO FLUOROMETHANE
ACETONITRIIJE
1, 2 - DICHLOROPROPAIiIE
CfS - 1, 3 -DICHIJOROPROPENE
TRTCHLOROETHENE
D I BROMOCHi-,ORO¡IETHANE
!, a, 2 - TRICHIJOROETI{ANE
BENZENE
TRANS - t, 3 - DICHLOROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2-CHI,OROETHYL VTNYL ETHER
1,2 -DTBROMOETHANE
1, 2 - DTBROMO- 3 - CHLOROPROPANE
4 - METHYT., - 2 - PENTJTNONE
2 - HEXANONE
TETRÀCHIJOROETHENE
!, L, 2, 2 -TETR.A,CHLOROETHANE
TOI-,UENE
CHI,OROBENZENE
ETHYLBENZENE
STYRENE

*TMIERNAIJ STA}TDARD*
* I}¡IIERNAL STA}IDAIìD*

* INTERNAIJ STÀIqDAIìD*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*



toz06

No
48
49
50

10
11
L2
13
t4
15
t6
t7
18
t9
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
4B
49
50

Name
c246
c247
c260

m/z
t2B
L1,4
tl7

65
98
9s
50
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
83
62
43
97

tt7
43
83
96
56
53

101
4t
63
75

130
L29

97
78
75

]-73
63

109
L57

43
43

164
83
91

Lt2
106
104
r_06
106
1-46

Scan
758
909

1,259
845

1095
1387
220
273
234
285
481
41,7
431
397
6r6
532
772
8s6
733
797
822
634

1007
720
388
533
319
463
972

t_063
943

1195
1150

852
r_12 8
]-352
]-047
1208
163 6
1085
1180
tL66
1401
1103
]-262
1-274
13 31
L287
1330
1504

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

,NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

?Tot,
.37
.37
.37
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.81

.48

.90
A8
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48

M, P-XYLENE
O-XYLENE
1, 3 -DTCHLOROBENZENE

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Time
10:57
13 :08
LB 2]-2
L2 zL3
15 249
20:03

3 :11
3 257
3 223
4zO'7
6 257
6:O2
6 z]-4
5:44
8:54
7z4l

11:09
12 222
10:36
11:31
11:53
9:10

14:33
L0:24
5:36
'7 242
423'7
6z4L

14:03
1-5 222
13:38
L7 z]-6
16:37
12zL9
16:18
19 232
15:08
L7:27
23 :38
15:41
17: 03
16:51
20:L5
15:56
18:14
L8225
L9:L4
18:36
19 :13
2]-244

RRT
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.115
0.870
t.]-02
0.290
0.360
0.309
o.376
0.63s
0.550
0. s69
o.524
0.813
0.702
1.018
1.]-29
0.967
0.877
0.904
0 .697
1. r-08
0.950
o.5t2
0.703
o .421,
0.611
1.069
t.t69
1.037
1.315
L.265
0.937
t.24L
t.487
t -]-52
1-.329
1. 800
o.862
0.937
0.926
1.113
0.876
1.002
t .0]-2
1.057
1- .022
1.056
1.195

Area (Hght)
27763.

]-05929.
101496.
202447.
374384.
32237L.
L47546.
138492.
L0770t.

69847.
LL7075.

21,473.
358494.
136940.
2382]-9.
]-28539.
309866.
224537.

3 8584 .
284L90.
290479.
t7t2L5.
292575.
t40273.
90344.

L63755.
386893.
L5787.

146838.
24]-752.
L99668.
307026.
160655.
348390.
188461.
28L906.
78079.

242583.
101678.
133 870 .
96780.

L97Lt4.
285909.
388983.
370089.
]-49299.
348754.
4231,69.
206130.
406774.

Amount
250.000
2s0.000
250.000

1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
8000.000
8000.000
1000.000
4000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
1000.000
2000.000
1000.000
1000.000

0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

11
11

1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

Ref
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Meth
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ÀBB
ABB
À .BB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABV
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
AVB
ABB
ABV

.81

.48

.95

.48

.48



tozo"
No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Ret (L)
10:55
13:06
LB :11
t2:.;-.i-
]-5:49
20:02

3 :11
3 :59

Ratio
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
0.99
1. 00
0.98
1.00
1- 00
1. 00
0.99
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.01
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.01
0.98
1. 01
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
l_. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1_. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00

RRT ( L)
t_.000
1.000
1. 000
t.Ltz
0.870
1.L02
0.29]-
0.366
0.310
0.384
0.638
0.551
0.574
0.530
0.815
0.703
1.020
1.131
o.964
0.877
0.903
o .697
1.109
0.951
0.515
0.702
o.429
0.609
1.071
1.1-71,
1.037
1.316
t.267
0.937
t.244
L.490
t .152
1.33r_
1.802
0.861
o.937
0.926
1.113
0.875
t. o02
a.0t2
1. 058
L.022
1. 056
1.195

Ratio
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.99
1.00
0.98
0.99
1. 00
0.99
0 .99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
0.99
1.00
0.98
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00

Amnt
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00

1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1ooo. oo
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
8000.01
8000.00
1000.00
4000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
2000.00
1000.00
1000.00

Amnt, (L)
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00

1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
8000.00
8000.00
1000.00
4000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
l_000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1_000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
1000.00
2000.00
1000.00
1000.00

R. Fac R. Fac (I¡)
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1. 000 1.000
r.823 1.823
0.922 0.922
0.794 0.794
a.329 t.329
1.247 t.247
0.970 0.970
o.629 0.629
1.054 1.054
0.193 0.193
3.228 3 .228
t.233 1-.233
2.1,45 2.]-45
1.157 1.]-57
2.790 2.790
2.022 2.022
o.347 0.347
0.67L 0.67]-
0.686 0.686
0.404 0.404
0.690 0.690
t.263 L.263
0.102 0.102
0.184 0. r_84
3.484 3.484
0.036 0.036
0.347 0.347
0.571 0.571
0.47L 0.47L
o.725 o.'725
0.379 0.379
0.822 0.822
0.445 0.445
0.66s 0.66s
0.184 0.184
0.573 0.573
0.240 0.240
0.330 0.330
0.238 0 .238
0 .486 0.486
0.704 0.704
0.958 0.9s8
0.9L2 0.9L2
0.368 0.368
0.8s9 0.859
o.52]- 0.52r
0. s08 0. s08
1.002 1.002

Ratio
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1_.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1_.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

10
11
L2
13
1,4
15
16
L7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4I
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

322
4zL
6:5
6:0
6:1
524
8:5
'l :4

11:0

3
1
8
1
5
7
3
0
I

12:20
10:31
l--t:29
11:50

9 :08
14232
10:23
5:37
7 :40
4:4A
6 239

L4zO2
L5 z2l
l-3:36
L'7 z L5
1-6 236
1-2 z1-7
16:18
19 :31
15 :06
L'7 227
23 237
15:39
L7 202
16:50
20 z]-4
15:55
L8: l-3
L8:24
7-9 z 1-4
18:35
19 zl2
21-243



ïozo8
Quantitation Report File z HI797

Dataz Hl797.Tï
04/26/93 11:12:00
Sample: VSTD200
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

I,lleight:
Acct. No.:

Area(Hght) Amount
432796. 1000.000 NG
398795. 1000.000 NG

Amnt (L) R. Fac R. Fac (IJ)
1000.00 1.066 1.066
1000.00 0.982 0.982

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: ,fiII¡

0.000

AIVIOUIVT=AIìEA * REF A¡ÍNT/ (NNT AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. f rom Ï-,ibrarY Entry

No Name
51 C267
s2 c249

No m/z
51 1,46
52 ]-46

No Ret (IJ)
51 2L:52
52 22227

1, 4 -DICHI,OROBENZENE
L ,2 -DICHIJOROBENZENE

Scan
1513
1554

Time
2]-252
22227

Ref RRT
3 1 .202
3 L.234

Meth
AVB
ABB

?Tot
1.48
1.48

Ratio
1.00
1. 00

RaÈio RRT(L) Ratio
1. 00 L.203 1.00
1.00 t.234 1.00

Amnt
1000.00
1000.00



)o209
7A

VOLATTLE CONTTNUING CALIBRATTON CHECK

I-.,ab Name: RECRA ENVIRON Contract z C00241-2

l,ab Code: RECNY Case No. : R4093 SAS No. : SDG No. : 81-393

ïnstrument fD: I50H Calibration date: 0B/LB/93 Time:- L052

I-.,ab File fD: H2302 rnit" Calib. Dare (s) : 04/26/93 04/26/93

Heated Purge: (Y/N) Y rnit.. CaIib. Times: 0922 a25B

GC Column: DB-624 ID: 0.S30(mm)

COMPOUND RRF RRF5O
MIN
RRF

MAX
?D?D

Chl-oromethane
BromomeLhane
Viny1 Ch]oride
Chloroethane
Methylene Chloride
Acet.one
Carbon Disul-fide
1, 1 -Dichloroethene
t ,7- Dichl-oroethane
t ,2 -Diclnloroethene
Chl-orof orm

( toLal )

! ,2 - Dichloroethane
2 - Butanone
L, A, l- - Trichloroethane
Carbon Tet.rachloride
B romoor chr orome chane-
t ,2 - Dichl-oropropane
cis - a, 3 -dichloropropene_
TrichloroeLhene
D ibromochl- orome thane
L, L, 2- Trichl-oroethane
Benzene
trans - 1, 3 - dichloropropene
Bromoform
4 -Methy1 - 2 - Pent.anone
2 -Hexanone
Tetrachloroethene
!, a, 2, 2 -Tetrachloroethane
Tol-uene
Chl-orobenzene
Ethylbenzene_
Styrene
Total- Xyfenes_

r"447
t .427
t_. 1_70
0. B1_4

r-.330
0.258
3 .335
1.305
2.361,
1.294
3 .092
2.297
0.453
0.790
0.744
0.764
0.397
0.630
0.51_9
0.727
0 .436
0.922
0 .462
0 .637
0.371
0.280
0.ss9
O.B2B
t.074
r .029
0.405
0.91_B
0. s56

.259

.600

.920

.872

.353

.231,

.13

.39

.38

.35

.41,

.47

.74

.73

.76

.43

.57

.58

. B0

.50

. B6

.52

.74

.42

.298

.650

.895

.090

.r25

.396

.03s

.599

0.100
0.100

0.1_00
0.200

0.200
0 . 1_00

0.100
0. r_00
0.200

0.200
0.300
0. r-00
0.100
0. s00
0 . r_00
0.100

0.200
0. s00
0.400
0.500
0.100
0.300
0.300

13.0
-1,2.1,
2t.4
-7 .7
-1".7
10.5
31.1
1,3.2
-1_.3
-6.8
-8.5
-5.3
-5.7

6 .1-
t_. 3

-0.7
-t_0.1

8.4
-13.3
-1_0.3
-ls.6

6.0
-r_4.3
-17.0
-14.8
-6.4

-r_6.3
-8.1
-1_.5
-9.3
2.2

-L2.8
-7.7

7
3
1_

2
4
9
9
2
4
9
7
7
B

2
4
7
B

5
6

,)o

1_

1
0
0
1
0
2
1
2
1
3
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
n

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1_

0
l-
0

25 .0
25 .0

25 .0
25 .0

25
25

25
25
25

0
0

0
0
0

25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0

25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0
25 .0

Toluene - dB 1_.007
Bromofluorobenzene 0. Bs9
! ,2 - Dichloroethane - d4 2 .024

Al-l- other compounds must meet, a n

0.969
0 .829
1-.861_

1,,,,1of 0.0

3
3
B

RRF 1_0

FORM VII VOA

B

5
L

25 .0

3/eo
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\ozLt"
Quantitation Report File: H23O2

Dataz H2302.TI
08/t8/93 10:52:00
Sample: VSTD050
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submitted by:

fnstrument: I50H
Analyst: ,ï'JI¡

Weight:
Acct. No.:

0.000

AMOUMT=.AREA * REF A¡INT/ (NEF' AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. from l-,ibrary Ent.ry

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
11
t2
13
t4
15
t6
1,7
18
19
20
2L
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3s
36
37
38
39
40
41,
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
cr01
cr10
crz0
cs15
cs05
cs10
c010
c015
c020
c02s
c030
c035
c040
c045
c0s0
co57
c060
c06s
c110
c115
c120
cL2s
c130
c056
c03 6
c03 I
c275
c300
c140
c145
c150
c155
c160
c165
cL70
c180
c161
c163
c286
c2to
c2]-5
c220
c225
c23 0
c235
c240
c245

BROMOCHLOROMET}IANE
1,4 -DIFLUOROBENZENE
D5 - CHI,OROBENZENE
D4 - 1, 2 -DICHITOROETIIANE
DB -TOI,UENE
BROMOFI,UOROBENZENE
CHT,OROMETIIANE
BROMOMETHANE
VINYL CHI-,ORïDE
CHL,OROETHANE
METHYLENE CHI-,ORIDE
ACETONE
CARBON DISUL,FIDE
1 , 1 - DICHLOROETHENE
1, 1-DICHLOROETHÀNE
TRÄNS - t, 2 - DICHÏ-,OROETHENE
CHiJOROFORM
1,2 -DICHLOROETIIANE
2 -BUTA}üONE
L, !, 1 - TRICHLOROETHANE
CARBON TETR.A,CHI,ORIDE
VTNYI, ACETATE
B ROMOD T CHI,OROMETHANE
crs - 1, 2 -DTCHL,oRoETHENE
ACRO],ETN
ACRY],ONITRÏÏ,E
TRI CHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
ACETONITRTTJE
1, 2 -DICHLOROPROPAIIE
crs - 1, 3 -DICHI_,oRoPROPENE
TRTCHI,OROETHENE
D I BROMOCHITOROMETIANE
!, t, 2 - TRICHLOROETIIANE
BENZENE
TRÃNS - 1,3 -DICHLOROPROPENE
BROMOFORM
2 - CHI-,OROETHYI, VINYI, ETHER
1,2 -DTBROMOETIANE
1, 2 - DIBROMO - 3 - CHITOROPROPAITE
4 - METHYIT - 2 - PEM|A¡üONE
2 -HEXANONE
TETR.A,CHI,OROETHENE
!, t, 2, 2 -TETRÀCHLOROETHANE
TOTJUENE
CH],OROBENZENE
ETHYT-,BENZENE
STYRENE

* IIi¡"IERNAL STÀlSDAIln*
* TI TERNAI, STAIitrD.ARD*

ìt INTERNAIJ STAISDAI?D*
' *SURROGATE*

*SURROGATE*
*SURROGATE*



tozl?
No
48
49
50

10
11
1,2
13
t4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2t
zz
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name
e246
c247
c260

m/z
]-28
1l.4
1,1,7

65
98
95
50
94
62
64
84
43
76
96
63
96
83
62
43
97

tt7
43
83
96
56
53

101
NOT

63
75

130
]-29

97
78
75

t73
63

109
L57

43
43

]-64
83
91

lt2
106
104
l_0 6
106
]-46

Scan
869

1011
13 55

953
Ltg2
t482

283
349
300
363
6L4
537
558
5L4
74l.
667
882
963
843
908
931
755

1107
834
502
666
4L2

FOUND
1073
116 0
1045
]-290
1,245

960
1-224
1448
1-1-42
13 05
173 5
tt19
]-273
1,263
]-494
1200
1358
1368
l.426
13 81
].425
1600

Time
12 233
1-4 z3'7
19:35
L3 246
17 zL4
2l:25
4:05
5:03

RRT
1. 000
1. 000
1.000
I .097
0.880
t.094
0.326
0 .402
0.345
0.418
0.707
0.618
0 .642
0.591
0. 8s3
0.768
1.015
1.108
0.970
0.898
0.921
0.747
1. 095
0.960
0.578
0.766
0.474

.061

.].47

.034

.276

.23L

.9s0

.2LL

.432

.130

.29L

.7L6

.870

.939

.932

.103

.886

.002

.010

.052

.019

. osz

.181

M, P-XYï-,ENE
O-XYI-,ENE
1, 3 -DICHLOROBENZENE

fNo
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

.52

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

12
t2

1

4
5
I
7
I
7

10
9

t2
13

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L
1
1
l_

3
1
1

.r52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52

21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
2L
21
21
30
30
30
31
30
31
31
31
31
31
31

Re
1
2
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
l_

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
l-

t
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Meth
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABV
ABB
ÀBB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB

ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ÀBB
ABB
ABB
ABB
ABB
AVB
ABB
ABV

Area(Hght) Amoun
31358. 250.00

]-]-4327. 2s0.00
107s85. 250.00
58373. 250.00

t04227 . 2s0.00
8924]-. 250.00
39467. 250.00
50173. 2s0.00
28862. 250.00
27352. 250.00
42423. 250.00
7230. 250.00

72045. 250.00
3552L. 2s0.00
74988. 250.00
39620. 250.00

105179 . 2s0.00
75857 . 250.00
15034. 250.00
84837 . 250.00
83916. 250.00
42629. 2s0.00
87939. 250.00
47L03. 2s0.00
1954. 2000.00

64676. 2000.00
6874L. 250.00

49955.
66020.
67220.
9L72L.
57643.
99077.
60308.
85194.
27874.
786L6.
30269.
45805.
32020.
69902.
96288.

Lt7307.
t2t076.

42607.
ttt326.
134700.

64464.
145138.

250
250
2s0
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
2s0
250
250
250
250
2s0
2s0
s00
250
250

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
N.C

NG

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

?Tot
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.s2
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.52
.s2
.52
.52
.52
.52

.1,2

.12

.52

.52

.52

.52

.52

.52
"52
.52
.52
.52
.03
.52
.52

:20
:15
252
246
:04
226
242
:38
:45
:55

12z:-.:-.
13 :07
13 227
10:55
16:00
12:03
7:L5
9 237
5:57

15:30
L6:46
15:06
18:38
l7:59
13 252
L7 z4L
20 255
16:30
l8 252
25204
l7 202
L8:24
18:15
2]-.235
17:20
1-9 z3'7
]-9:46
20 236
19 257
20 236
23 z0'7

52



{o213

No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9

Ret (L)
!2 233
t4 -.37
19 :35
t3 246
17 z]-4
2]-225
4:05
5:03
4:20
5:15
I 252
7:46
I :04
7 226

LO:42
9:38

12 245
13 :55
L2:lL
13:07
L3 227
10:55
16:00
t2 203
7:L5
9 237
5 257
8:34

15:30
t6246
15:06
18:38
t7:59
L3 252
L7 z4t
20:55
16:30
18:52
25 -.04
l7:02
L8:24
18:15
2r.235
L7 220
L9 237
]-9:46
20 236
L9 257
20 236
23 z07

Ratio
1.00
1_.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00 0.960

.00 0. s78

RRT (L)
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.097
0.880
1.094
0.326
0.402
0.345
0 .418
0.707
0.618
0 -642
0.591
0.853
0.768
1.015
1.108
0.970
0.898
o.92L
0.747
1.095

o.766
0.474
0.685
1.061
L.147
1.034
L.276
1-.23L
0.950
L.2LL
r.432
1.130
L -29t
L.7L6
0.870
0.939
0.932
1. 103
0.886
1.002
1.010
t.o52
1.019
t.052
1. 181

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
L.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00

Amnt
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00

2000.00
2000.00
250.00

250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
s00.00
2s0.00
2s0.00

Amnt (L)
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00

2000.00
2000.00
2s0.00

2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
2s0.00
250.00
2s0.00
s00.00
250.00
2s0.00

Ratio
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00

R. Fac R. Fac (I-,)
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1.000 1.000
1.861 1.861
0.969 0 .969
o.829 0.829
1.259 1.259
1.600 1.600
0.920 0 .920
o.872 0.872
1.353 1.353
0.23r O.23L
2.297 2.297
1.133 1.133
2.39L 2.39L
L.263 1.263
3.354 3.354
2.4t9 2.41-9
o.479 0.479
0.742 0.742
0.734 0.734
0.373 0.373
0.769 0.769
t.502 1.502
0.008 0.008
o.258 0 .258
2 -1-92 2.t92

0.437
0.577
0.588
0.802
0.504
o .867
0.528
0.745
o.244
0.688
o.26s
0 .426
o.298
0.6s0
0.895
1.090
1-.L25
0.396
1.035
0 .626
0. s99
]--349

10
11
L2
13
l4
15
t6
t7
18
t9
20
2t
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4t
42
43
44
45
46
4',7

48
49
50

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.437
0.577
0.588
0. 802
0.504
0.867
0.528
o.745
o.244
0.688
o -265
0.426
o.298
0.6s0
0.895
1.090
t.L25
0.396
1.035
0 .626
0.599
r.349

1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1: 00
1.00
1. 00
1. 00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
1.. 00
1. 00
1. 00



o?j.&
Quantitation RePort Filez H2302

Data: H2302.TI
08/]-8/93 10:52:00
Sample: VSTD050
Conds.: I50H
Formula:
Submítted by:

0.000

AIVIOUNT=AREA * REF AIvIìflf/ (nef AREA * RESP FACT)
Resp. fac. from LibrarY Entry

Instrument: 150H
Analyst: rTJI-,

Weight.:
Acct. No.:

Amount
250.000 NG
250.000 NG

R. Fac R. F'ac (L)
1.395 1.395
1.340 1.340

No
51
52

No
51
52

No
51
52

Scan
1610
1651

Name
c267
c249

m/z
].46
]-46

Ret (L)
23 zi-6
23 251,

Time Ref
23 ztG 3
23 z5L 3

Area (Hght)
150130.
1-44L24.

?Tot
t.52
1.52

RaEio
1.00
1. 00

1,4 -DTCHLoRoBENZENE
A ,2 - DICHLOROBENZENE

RRT
1.188
t.2t8

Meth
AVB
ABB

Rat,io RRT (L) Ratio
1.00 1.188 1.00
1.00 1.2r8 1.00

Amnt
2s0.00
250.00

Amnt. (L)
2s0.00
250.00


